

The Police Commission

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

April 15, 2015

SUZY LOFTUS President

L. JULIUS M. TURMAN Vice President

DR. JOE MARSHALL Commissioner

PETRA DeJESUS Commissioner

THOMAS MAZZUCCO Commissioner

VICTOR HWANG Commissioner

SONIA MELARA Commissioner

Inspector John Monroe Secretary

Board of Supervisors City Hall, Room 244 #1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102

Dear Honorable Supervisors:

At the meeting of the Police Commission on Wednesday, April 8, 2015, the following resolution was adopted:

RESOLUTION NO. 15-15

RECOMMENDATION TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS FOR APPROVAL TO ACCEPT A DONATION OF \$54,972.09 PURSUANT TO THE ORDER OF FINAL DISTRIBUTION OF THE ESTATE OF NGUEY WOO FOR THE SAN FRANCISCO POLICE DEPARTMENT'S GENERAL FUND

WHEREAS, the Law Offices of Witherspoon & Siracusa forwarded a check in the amount of \$54,972.09 to the San Francisco Police Department pursuant to the Order for Final Distribution of the estate of Nguey Woo; therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Police Commission hereby recommend that the Board of Supervisors approve and authorize the Chief of Police to accept \$54,972.09 pursuant to the Order for Final Distribution of the Estate of Nguey Woo for the San Francisco Police Department's General Fund.

AYES: Commissioners Loftus, Turman, Mazzucco, Marshall, DeJesus, Hwang, Melara

Very truly yours,

Inspector John Monroe Secretary San Francisco Police Commission

1345/rct

cc: Christine Fountain/Office of Chief of Staff